



EXHIBIT 1 - BID SUBMITTALS

CITY OF REPUBLIC

BID ID: IFB-009-0-2024/AF

BID NAME: STONE CREEK LEG ROAD EXTENSION

BID DUE DATE: 8/7/2024

APAC-Central, Inc.

A	BASE BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST \$	COST \$
1	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Construction Staking	1	Lump	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00
3	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
4	Seeding & Sodding	1	Lump	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
5	Asphalt Pavement (8.5")	2818	Sq. Yd.	\$47.00	\$132,446.00
6	Concrete Curb & Gutter	1400	Ln. Ft.	\$25.70	\$35,980.00
SUBTOTAL					\$189,651.00
B	ADDITIVE BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST \$	COST \$
1	Concrete Sidewalk	364	Sq. Yd.	\$64.00	\$23,296.00
2	Concrete ADA Ramp	10	Sq. Yd.	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
3	Truncated Dome	9	Sq. Yd.	\$230.00	\$2,070.00
SUBTOTAL					\$29,366.00
TOTAL COST					\$219,017.00

Blevins Asphalt Construction Company, Inc.

A	BASE BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST \$	COST \$
1	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$9,209.50	\$9,209.50
2	Construction Staking	1	Lump	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
3	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
4	Seeding & Sodding	1	Lump	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
5	Asphalt Pavement (8.5")	2818	Sq. Yd.	\$60.00	\$169,080.00
6	Concrete Curb & Gutter	1400	Ln. Ft.	\$22.25	\$31,150.00
SUBTOTAL					\$228,939.50
B	ADDITIVE BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST \$	COST \$
1	Concrete Sidewalk	364	Sq. Yd.	\$66.50	\$24,206.00
2	Concrete ADA Ramp	10	Sq. Yd.	\$177.50	\$1,775.00
3	Truncated Dome	9	Sq. Yd.	\$55.50	\$499.50
SUBTOTAL					\$26,480.50
TOTAL COST					\$255,420.00